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Mater Salvatoris Secondary School, Kipkaren—Kenya

RECOGNITION OF THE SCHOOL

The sub-county director of education
handing over the legal registration
documents of the school thus declaring
the school as a legally established
institution in 2021

ENROLMENT

The secondary school enrolled 50 new

students

OFFICIAL VISIT

Official visit o assess its improvements.




ELKAP, Kapanga— DRC

EXPANSION

Putting up some poles for new
transmission lines in Musumba to provide

electricity to more home in 2021

BENEFICIARIES

ELKAP  provided electricity to 876 homes,
institutions etc in 2021. ELKAP is waiting for the
arrival of new prepaid energy meters so that it

can connect additional 150 homes to the grid in

the coming months.

OFFICIAL VISIT

Official visit o assess its improvements.



\Wokovu School Complex, Lubumbashi—Congo
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'© ENROLLMENT IN 2021

e Kindergarten: 618 students
e Primary school: 1352 students
e Secondary school: 435 students

RESULT

The students scored very good result in
the public exams in 2021

INCLUSIVE SPACE

The technical secondary school offers
reservation for girls to promote gender
equality as well as to provide job in

technical sector




Saint Léon Multipurpose Hall, Sandoa-Congo

The Saint Léon multipurpose hall is located within the school and is the only multipurpose hall

for the whole fterritory of Sandoa.

BENEFICIARIES

Muungaiji Institute registered 418 students
in the 2020-2021 school year.

Being the only large hall in the city of Sandoa, the St Léon hall was
used to organize cultural, religious and political-social events in
2021 such as;

-educational (state exams, and other competitions),
- cultural events for public (theatres, folk music and others)

- Spiritual (masses and recollections for students)



Project Grants Received 2021

All Continents

Mass Intentions in Support for Pastoral Work
Budget Support

Support for SOFIA Overhead Costs

Fundraising Workshop for Mission Projects

Bl. Francis Jordan Chapel Motherhouse
International Missionary Formation, Rome

DR Congo

Biogas Plant Technology, Randu Kasombojan
Biogas Plant Feasibility Study, Randu Kasombojan
Water Project with ELKAP

Extension Wokovu School, Lubumbashi

Formation of Catechists, Kilwa-Kasenga

India

Innovative Agricultural Techniques, Shillong
Support Parish Work, Laitkynsew

Multipurpose Facility in Village Umtham

Covid-19 Emergency Project, Laitkynsew
Construction School Toilets, Nongbah
Construction School Myrjai

Motorbikes for Mobility in Rural Area, Ranchi
Educational Projects of Guwahati Archdiocese
Income Generating Lifestock Project, Warangal
Construction Minor Seminary, Umroi

Kenya

Construction Boys Hostel, Eldoret

School Bus, Eldoret

Books and Computers Primary School, Eldoret
Land for Salvatorian Community House, Eldoret
Liturgical Material for Parish Church, , Eldoret
AJAM - Apostles of Jesus Aids Ministries
Education Maasai Girls with AJAM

Covid-19 Emergency Health Programme with AJAM
Philippines

Alternative Schooling Programme, Manila
Housing for Poor Families, Bulacan

Furniture for Novitiate House, Cavity

Tanzania

Construction One Stop Help Center, Morogoro
One Stop Help Center Year 1 Activity, Morogoro
Refurbishment of JUCo Building , Morogoro
JUCo ICT Project- Year 3, Morogoro

JUCo Text Books for Central Library, Morogoro
Haematology Machine St. Joseph Dispensary
Repair Dispensary, Lugoba

Guatemala

Empowering San Pablo Formation Centre
Colombia

Women-led Collective Micro-Enterprises, Medellin
Repair Youth Centre, Bogota

China

SDS Formation House

Suriname

Repair Roof Parish Centre

Vietnam

Water Well, Ben Cat

Construction Boys Hostel, Ben Cat

Cameroon

Water Well, Ndikinimeki

Poland

Construction Spiri‘rual Formation Centre, Cracow
High Quality Formation Programme for Religious
Venezuela

Formation Salvatorian Candidates, Caracas
Repair and Living Quarters of Health Centre, Caracas
Health Promotors Jordan Health Centre, Caracas
Arts + Sports Courses Inclusion Programme, Caracas
Madagascar

Acquistion of Land, Antananarivo

Net Total

€ 43,028
€ 3,855
€ 45,822
€22,732
€13,500
€ 24,157

€9,150
€ 8,000
€ 25,697
€ 22,000
€10,000

€15,000
€ 2,400
€ 38,400
€ 9,837
€8,200
€ 44,715
€ 3,500
€19,023
€ 3,000
€ 99,164

€ 22,500
€16,675
€ 11,666
€ 8,200
€ 3,370
€10,270
€14,078
€18,800

€75,236
€ 3,000
€ 9,000

€ 25,000
€120,014
€ 21,500
€34,722
€10,300
€ 8,600
€ 6,257

€ 46,500

€ 26,500
€ 5,000

€79,700

€ 24,000

€ 4,390
€ 40,000

€ 6,000

€150,000
€ 23,300

€12,377
€18,137
€7,500
€ 5,000
€ 35,000

€1,373,772
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