

ANNUAL REPORT-2021



Mater Salvatoris Secondary School, Kipkaren-Kenya



RECOGNITION OF THE SCHOOL

The sub-county director of education handing over the legal registration documents of the school thus declaring the school as a legally established institution in 2021

ENROLMENT

The secondary school enrolled 50 new students



OFFICIAL VISIT

Official visit to assess its improvements.

ELKAP, Kapanga- DRC



BENEFICIARIES

ELKAP provided electricity to 876 homes, institutions etc in 2021. ELKAP is waiting for the arrival of new prepaid energy meters so that it can connect additional 150 homes to the grid in the coming months.

EXPANSION

Putting up some poles for new transmission lines in Musumba to provide electricity to more home in 2021





OFFICIAL VISIT

Official visit to assess its improvements.

Wokovu School Complex, Lubumbashi-Congo



ENROLLMENT IN 2021

• Kindergarten: 618 students

• Primary school: 1352 students

• Secondary school: 435 students

RESULT

The students scored very good result in the public exams in 2021





INCLUSIVE SPACE

The technical secondary school offers reservation for girls to promote gender equality as well as to provide job in technical sector

Saint Léon Multipurpose Hall, Sandoa-Congo

The Saint Léon multipurpose hall is located within the school and is the only multipurpose hall for the whole territory of Sandoa.



BENEFICIARIES

Muungaji Institute registered 418 students in the 2020-2021 school year.







Being the only large hall in the city of Sandoa, the St Léon hall was used to organize cultural, religious and political-social events in 2021 such as;

- -educational (state exams, and other competitions),
- cultural events for public (theatres, folk music and others)
- Spiritual (masses and recollections for students)



Project Grants Received 2021

Project Grants Received 2021	
All Continents Mass Intentions in Support for Pastoral Work	€ 43,028
Budget Support	€ 3,855
Support for SOFIA Overhead Costs	€ 45,822
Fundraising Workshop for Mission Projects	€ 22,732
Bl. Francis Jordan Chapel Motherhouse	€ 13,500
International Missionary Formation, Rome	€ 24,157
DR Congo	
Biogas Plant Technology, Randu Kasombojan	€ 9,150
Biogas Plant Feasibility Study, Randu Kasombojan	€ 8,000
Water Project with ELKAP	€ 25,697
Extension Wokovu School, Lubumbashi	€ 22,000
Formation of Catechists, Kilwa-Kasenga	€ 10,000
India	6 15 000
Innovative Agricultural Techniques, Shillong	€ 15,000 € 2,400
Support Parish Work, Laitkynsew	€ 2,400 € 38,400
Multipurpose Facility in Village Umtham Covid-19 Emergency Project, Laitkynsew	€ 9,837
Construction School Toilets, Nongbah	€ 8,200
Construction School Myrjai	€ 44,715
Motorbikes for Mobility in Rural Area, Ranchi	€ 3,500
Educational Projects of Guwahati Archdiocese	€ 19,023
Income Generating Lifestock Project, Warangal	€ 3,000
Construction Minor Seminary, Umroi	€ 99,164
Kenya	
Construction Boys Hostel, Eldoret	€ 22,500
School Bus, Eldoret	€ 16,675
Books and Computers Primary School, Eldoret	€ 11,666
Land for Salvatorian Community House, Eldoret	€ 8,200
Liturgical Material for Parish Church, , Eldoret	€ 3,370
AJAM - Apostles of Jesus Aids Ministries	€ 10,270
Education Maasai Girls with AJAM	€ 14,078
Covid-19 Emergency Health Programme with AJAM	€ 18,800
Philippines	€75,236
Alternative Schooling Programme, Manila Housing for Poor Families, Bulacan	€73,230
Furniture for Novitiate House, Cavity	€ 9,000
Tanzania	27,000
Construction One Stop Help Center, Morogoro	€ 25,000
One Stop Help Center Year 1 Activity, Morogoro	€ 120,014
Refurbishment of JUCo Building , Morogoro	€ 21,500
JUCo ICT Project- Year 3 , Morogoro	€ 34,722
JUCo Text Books for Central Library, Morogoro	€ 10,300
Haematology Machine St. Joseph Dispensary	€ 8,600
Repair Dispensary, Lugoba	€ 6,257
Guatemala	
Empowering San Pablo Formation Centre	€ 46,500
Colombia	504500
Women-led Collective Micro-Enterprises, Medellin	€ 26,500
Repair Youth Centre, Bogotà	€ 5,000
China	€ 79,700
SDS Formation House	€ /9,/00
Suriname Repair Roof Parish Centre	€ 24,000
Vietnam	C 2-1,000
Water Well, Ben Cat	€ 4,390
Construction Boys Hostel, Ben Cat	€ 40,000
Cameroon	·
Water Well, Ndikinimeki	€ 6,000
Poland	
Construction Spiritual Formation Centre, Cracow	€ 150,000
High Quality Formation Programme for Religious	€ 23,300
Venezuela	
Formation Salvatorian Candidates, Caracas	€ 12,377
Repair and Living Quarters of Health Centre, Caracas	€ 18,137
Health Promotors Jordan Health Centre, Caracas	€ 7,500
Arts + Sports Courses Inclusion Programme, Caracas	€ 5,000
Madagascar	6.75.000
Acquistion of Land, Antananarivo	€ 35,000

Net Total

€ 1,373,772



Picture: Wokovu School, DR Congo



Picture: Mater Salvatoris, Kenya



Picture: Biogas, DR Congo



Picture: SDS Students, Sri Lanka

Salvatorian Office for International Aid, Via della Conciliazione-51, Rome-00193, Italy WWW.SOFIAGLOBAL.ORG